UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

IN THE MATTER OF: ATTORNEY ADMISSION FEE) General Order No. 16-04)
<u>ORDER</u>	
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that pursuant to Local Rule 83.5(E), the attorney admission fee to	
practice in the Central District of Illinois will be raised to \$231 effective immediately.	
ENTERED this 1st day of December, 2016	5.
	s/ James E. Shadid
	JAMES E. SHADID CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
	s/ Sue E. Myerscough
	SUE E. MYERSCOUGH UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
	s/ Sara Darrow
	SARA DARROW UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
	s/ Colin S. Bruce
	COLIN S. BRUCE UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE